



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-0146 - Allegations of Sexual Assault and Sexual Harassment

- 1. How many allegations of sexual assault and sexual harassment has your organisation received against GPs or CCG employees in each of the past four years?**

The CCG has not received any allegations of sexual assault or sexual harassment for CCG employees; this includes Governing Body GPs for work carried out in their CCG capacity.

The CCG do not hold any information in respect to whether there were any sexual allegations made against GPs. For this part of your request it is advised you refer your request to NHS England who may hold the information you seek. Contact details of their Freedom of Information Act team can be found in the following link: <http://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/>. You can also contact individual GP practices. A list of GP practices in each CCG can be found on NHS Choices: <http://www.nhs.uk/ServiceDirectories/Pages/CCGListing.aspx>

- 2. In how many of the cases were any of the alleged victims aged 18 or under at the time of the alleged offence?**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 3. In how many of the cases were any of the alleged victims current or former patients?**

Please see the response to question 1.

- 4. For each case, did it lead to**
 - i) internal disciplinary proceedings,**
 - ii) external disciplinary proceedings (i.e. through a regulator) and/or**
 - iii) a financial settlement.**

Please see the response to question 1.

5. **For each case, please provide a broad description of the allegations involved, including the number of alleged victims / alleged perpetrators; their age (within a 10-year band); the date of the alleged offence and whether the alleged perpetrator occupied a managerial position.**

Please see the response to question 1.

6. **For each case, please list the gender of the alleged perpetrator and the alleged victim. Alternatively, provide totals for the genders of the alleged perpetrators and alleged victims across all of your cases.**

Please see the response to question 1.

7. **For each case which was dealt with by disciplinary proceedings, how many alleged offenders were**
 - i) **fired;**
 - ii) **suspended,**
 - iii) **received written or verbal warnings.**

Please see the response to question 1.

8. **Please provide the value of any financial settlement in each case.**

Please see the response to question 1.

9. **Did any settlements (financial or otherwise) include clauses placing any restriction on the ability of the alleged victim to discuss the events involved? If so, how many?**

Please see the response to question 1.

For any future correspondence regarding this request, please quote the reference number **FOI.17.NNO140, FOI.17.SNO134, FOI.17.WNO146 & FOI.17.NOR143**